REGISTERED NUMBER: OC349792 (England and Wales)

Unaudited Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 March 2319
for

Overbury Investments LLP

Grant & Co {Accountants) Ltd
The Old School House
3a Leckhampton Road
Cheltenham
Gloucestershire
GL53 0AX



Overbury Investments LLP (Registered number: 0C349792)

Contents of the Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31 March 2019

Page

Balance Sheet I



Overbury Investments LLP (Registered number: 0C349792)

Balance Sheet
31 March 2019

2019

£
FIXED ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS 10,753
CREDITORS
Amounts falling due within one year (11,653)

NET CURRENT (LIABILITIESYASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITTES

CREDITORS

Amounts falling due after more than one

year

NET ASSETS

LOANS AND OTHER DEBTS DUE TO MEMBERS

MEMBERS' OTHER INTERESTS

NOTE TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. STATUTORY INFORMATION

£
474,981

900

474,081

474,081
279,581
194,500

474.081

2018

13,747

(12,066)

Overbury Investments LLP is registered in England and Wales. The LLP's registered number and registered

office address are as below:
Registered number: 0C349792

Registered office: Hawlksworth
26 Albert Road
Cheltenham
Gloucestershire
GL52 2QX

Page |

£
474,981

1,681

476,662

232,404
244,258

49,758
194,500

244,258

continued...



Overbury Investments LLP (Registered number: 0C349792)

Balance Sheet - continued
31 March 2019

The LLP is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 as applied to LLPs by the Limited
Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006} Regulations 2008 for the year ended 31 March
2019.

The members acknowledge their responsibilities for:
ensuring that the LLP keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act
(a) 2006 as applied to LLPs by the Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies
Act 2006) Regulations 2008 and
preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the LLP as at the end of
cach financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections
(b} 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 as applied to LLPs by
the Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008
relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the LLP.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in accordance with the
provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 as applied to LLPs by the Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit)
(Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008 relating to small LLPs.

The financial statements were approved by the members of the LLP on 26 November 2019 and were signed by:

Mr A R E Overbury - Designated member

Mr R S Overbury - Designated member

Page 2



This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in
accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and
manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.



