REGISTERED NUMBER: OC349792 (England and Wales)

Unaudited Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 March 2019

for

Overbury Investments LLP

Grant & Co (Accountants) Ltd
The Old School House
3a Leckhampton Road
Cheltenham
Gloucestershire
GL53 0AX

Overbury Investments LLP (Registered number: OC349792)

Contents of the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 March 2019

	Page
Balance Sheet	1

Overbury Investments LLP (Registered number: OC349792)

Balance Sheet 31 March 2019

	2019		2018	
FIXED ASSETS	£	£ 474,981	£	£ 474,981
CURRENT ASSETS	10,753		13,747	
CREDITORS Amounts falling due within one year NET CURRENT (LIABILITIES)/ASSETS TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES	(11,653)	<u>(900)</u> 474,081	(12,066)	1,681 476,662
CREDITORS Amounts falling due after more than one year NET ASSETS		474,081		232,404 244,258
LOANS AND OTHER DEBTS DUE TO MEMBERS		279,581		49,758
MEMBERS' OTHER INTERESTS		_194,500_		194,500
		<u>474.081</u>		244,258

NOTE TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. STATUTORY INFORMATION

Overbury Investments LLP is registered in England and Wales. The LLP's registered number and registered office address are as below:

Registered number: OC349792

Registered office: Hawksworth

26 Albert Road Cheltenham Gloucestershire GL52 2QX

Page 1 continued...

Overbury Investments LLP (Registered number: OC349792)

Balance Sheet - continued 31 March 2019

The LLP is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 as applied to LLPs by the Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008 for the year ended 31 March 2019.

The members acknowledge their responsibilities for:

- ensuring that the LLP keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 as applied to LLPs by the Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008 and
 - preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the LLP as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections
- (b) 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 as applied to LLPs by the Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the LLP.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in accordance with the provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 as applied to LLPs by the Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008 relating to small LLPs.

The financial statements were approved by the members of the LLP on 26 November 2019 and were signed by:

Mr A R E Overbury - Designated member

Mr R S Overbury - Designated member

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.